## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interests

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Merrill Lynch Credit Products, LLC, as Agent	07/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iBiquity Digital Corporation	
Street Address:	8865 Stanford Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21045	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11869565
Application Number:	12033315
Application Number:	12033323

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-408-3121 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068705 005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson

PATENT REEL: 022964 FRAME: 0966 11869E

500912075

# Total Attachments: 4

source=7-16-09 Merrill Lynch Credit-PT#page1.tif source=7-16-09 Merrill Lynch Credit-PT#page2.tif source=7-16-09 Merrill Lynch Credit-PT#page3.tif source=7-16-09 Merrill Lynch Credit-PT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022964 FRAME: 0967

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of July 16, 2009, from Merrill Lynch Credit Products, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "Lenders"), to iBiquity Digital Corporation (the "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2006, (as amended and restated, amended, restated supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and the Agent, the Grantor has executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of March 3, 2008, in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement purported to grant a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Agent in the patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Collateral should not have been included in the collateral covered by the Collateral Agreement as the Grantor had, and currently has, no rights, title or interest in the Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2008, at Reel 020593 and Frame 0215; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1.. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

CLI-1729927v3

PATENT REEL: 022964 FRAME: 0968 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT PRODUCTS, LLC, as Agent

By: Mished Lee
Title: Managing Director

CLI-1729927v3

# Schedule A

Application Serial No.	Title
11/869,565	DATA PROCESSOR
12/033,315	HERPESVIRUS RIBOZYMES AND VECTORS
12/033,323	TECHNIQUE FOR TUNER AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR MOBILE TELEVISION APPLICATIONS

CLI-1729927v3

**RECORDED: 07/16/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022964 FRAME: 0970